
2020-21 Iowa Women's Volleyball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Feb 27, 2021

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

3 - 8 3 - 8 2 - 4 1 - 4 0 - 0

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
1 Boyer, Joslyn 43 0 0.00 0 3 .000 30 0.70 7 7 0.16 15 162 3.77 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 7.0
2 Buzzerio, Courtney 43 106 2.47 56 284 .176 191 4.44 14 19 0.33 1 83 1.93 2 32 34 0.79 3 4 138.0
3 Black, Audrey 43 92 2.14 64 278 .101 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 1 11 0.26 0 16 16 0.37 2 1 100.0
8 Hansen, Kyndra 17 17 1.00 12 85 .059 1 0.06 1 1 0.06 6 20 1.18 0 10 10 0.59 0 1 23.0
9 Jones, Amiya 20 38 1.90 12 84 .310 1 0.05 0 0 0.00 0 2 0.10 0 9 9 0.45 2 1 42.5

11 Rients, Blythe 43 66 1.53 28 147 .259 4 0.09 8 19 0.19 0 25 0.58 2 38 40 0.93 6 0 95.0
12 Ortega, Bailey 43 2 0.05 2 7 .000 236 5.49 12 17 0.28 0 56 1.30 0 1 1 0.02 0 0 14.5
14 Grunkemeyer, Emma 6 1 0.17 3 12 -.167 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 3 0.50 0 1 1 0.17 0 0 1.5
15 Slagle, Maddie 43 0 0.00 0 4 .000 5 0.12 11 4 0.26 15 68 1.58 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 11.0
16 Tubbs, Grace 2 1 0.50 2 3 -.333 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 0.50 0 0 1.5
17 Lowry, Leanne 36 0 0.00 0 2 .000 2 0.06 4 8 0.11 14 53 1.47 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 4.0
18 Clayton, Hannah 43 88 2.05 22 187 .353 2 0.05 0 0 0.00 0 10 0.23 6 39 45 1.05 0 0 113.5
20 Schmidt, Edina 43 99 2.30 57 320 .131 0 0.00 2 5 0.05 7 25 0.58 0 21 21 0.49 0 0 111.5
IOWA 43 510 11.86 258 1416 .178 472 10.98 59 81 1.37 70 518 12.05 10 168 94 2.19 13 10 663.0
Opponents 43 570 13.26 202 1380 .267 525 12.21 70 96 1.63 59 559 13.00 15 214 122 2.84 15 16 762.0

Team statistics
IOWA OPP

ATTACK
Kills 510 570
Errors 258 202
Total Attacks 1416 1380
Attack Pct .178 .267
Kills/Set 11.9 13.3

SET
Assists 472 525
Attempts 1420 1385
Assist Pct .332 .379
Assists/Set 11 12.2

SERVE
Aces 59 70
Errors 81 96
Attempts 902 991
Serve Pct .910 .903
Aces/Set 1.4 1.6

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 70 59
Errors/Set 1.6 1.4
Attempts 895 821
Reception Pct .922 .998

DEFENSE
Digs 518 559
Digs/Set 12 13

BLOCKING
Block solo 10 15
Block Assist 168 214
Total Blocks 94 122
Blocks/Set 2.2 2.8
Block Errors 13 15
Ball handling errors 10 16

ATTENDANCE
Total 1214 352
Dates/Avg Per Date 6/202 5/70
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.

* 01/22/2021 Illinois L 1-3 20-25,25-23,15-25,23-25 205
* 01/23/2021 Illinois L 1-3 20-25,13-25,25-19,13-25 196
* 01/29/2021 at Purdue L 0-3 19-25,15-25,17-25 108
* 01/30/2021 at Purdue L 0-3 16-25,15-25,21-25 94
* 02/05/2021 Indiana W 3-1 20-25,25-15,26-24,25-17 210
* 02/06/2021 Indiana L 2-3 30-28,14-25,18-25,25-23,13-15 213
* 02/12/2021 at Ohio St. L 0-3 17-25,15-25,21-25 86
* 02/13/2021 at Ohio St. L 0-3 26-28,27-29,18-25 63
* 02/19/2021 Rutgers W 3-1 25-19,25-17,23-25,25-17 198
* 02/20/2021 Rutgers L 2-3 25-13,17-25,24-26,25-20,12-15 192
* 02/26/2021 at Northwestern W 3-2 26-24,39-37,23-25,17-25,15-11 1
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

3 - 8 3 - 8 2 - 4 1 - 4 0 - 0

Team Box Score

Attack Set Serve
## Player SP MP-MS K K/S E TA PCT A A/S TA PCT SA SA/S SE TA PCT

1 Boyer, Joslyn 43 11-0 0 0.00 0 3 .000 30 0.70 127 .236 7 0.16 7 137 .949
2 Buzzerio, Courtney 43 11-11 106 2.47 56 284 .176 191 4.44 566 .337 14 0.33 19 163 .883
3 Black, Audrey 43 11-5 92 2.14 64 278 .101 0 0.00 12 .000 0 0.00 1 1 .000
8 Hansen, Kyndra 17 4-2 17 1.00 12 85 .059 1 0.06 14 .071 1 0.06 1 30 .967
9 Jones, Amiya 20 5-2 38 1.90 12 84 .310 1 0.05 7 .143 0 0.00 0 1 1.000

11 Rients, Blythe 43 11-11 66 1.53 28 147 .259 4 0.09 16 .250 8 0.19 19 145 .869
12 Ortega, Bailey 43 11-9 2 0.05 2 7 .000 236 5.49 598 .395 12 0.28 17 153 .889
14 Grunkemeyer, Emma 6 2-0 1 0.17 3 12 -.167 0 0.00 3 .000 0 0.00 0 0 .000
15 Slagle, Maddie 43 11-6 0 0.00 0 4 .000 5 0.12 29 .172 11 0.26 4 159 .975
16 Tubbs, Grace 2 2-0 1 0.50 2 3 -.333 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0.00 0 1 1.000
17 Lowry, Leanne 36 11-5 0 0.00 0 2 .000 2 0.06 18 .111 4 0.11 8 80 .900
18 Clayton, Hannah 43 11-11 88 2.05 22 187 .353 2 0.05 13 .154 0 0.00 0 0 .000
20 Schmidt, Edina 43 11-4 99 2.30 57 320 .131 0 0.00 17 .000 2 0.05 5 32 .844

IOWA 43 11-11 510 11.86 258 1416 .178 472 10.98 1420 .332 59 1.37 81 902 .910
Opponents 43 11-11 570 13.26 202 1380 .267 525 12.21 1385 .379 70 1.63 96 991 .903

Receptions Dig Blocking Points
## Player SP RE TA PCT DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL BLK/S BE BHE PTS PTS/S

1 Boyer, Joslyn 43 15 282 .947 162 3.77 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 7.0 0.16
2 Buzzerio, Courtney 43 1 9 .889 83 1.93 2 32 34 0.79 3 4 138.0 3.21
3 Black, Audrey 43 1 16 .938 11 0.26 0 16 16 0.37 2 1 100.0 2.33
8 Hansen, Kyndra 17 6 54 .889 20 1.18 0 10 10 0.59 0 1 23.0 1.35
9 Jones, Amiya 20 0 2 1.000 2 0.10 0 9 9 0.45 2 1 42.5 2.13

11 Rients, Blythe 43 0 5 1.000 25 0.58 2 38 40 0.93 6 0 95.0 2.21
12 Ortega, Bailey 43 0 1 1.000 56 1.30 0 1 1 0.02 0 0 14.5 0.34
14 Grunkemeyer, Emma 6 0 6 1.000 3 0.50 0 1 1 0.17 0 0 1.5 0.25
15 Slagle, Maddie 43 15 232 .935 68 1.58 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 11.0 0.26
16 Tubbs, Grace 2 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 1 1 0.50 0 0 1.5 0.75
17 Lowry, Leanne 36 14 172 .919 53 1.47 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 4.0 0.11
18 Clayton, Hannah 43 0 8 1.000 10 0.23 6 39 45 1.05 0 0 113.5 2.64
20 Schmidt, Edina 43 7 97 .928 25 0.58 0 21 21 0.49 0 0 111.5 2.59

- TEAM - 11 - - - - - - - - - - - -
IOWA 43 70 895 .922 518 12.05 10 168 94.0 2.19 13 10 663.0 15.42
Opponents 43 59 821 .928 559 13.00 15 214 122.0 2.84 15 16 762.0 17.72
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Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking
Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS SCORE

01/22/2021 Illinois 4 36 25 131 .084 30 125 .240 6 2 84 .976 14 87 .839 45 2 18 0 11.0 2 53.0 1-3
01/23/2021 Illinois 4 37 24 117 .111 36 121 .298 1 8 72 .889 10 82 .878 43 1 20 0 11.0 2 49.0 1-3
01/29/2021 at Purdue 3 30 23 105 .067 26 105 .248 2 9 52 .827 4 67 .940 30 2 8 1 6.0 1 38.0 0-3
01/30/2021 at Purdue 3 36 13 116 .198 32 116 .276 2 5 53 .906 5 69 .928 41 0 4 0 2.0 0 40.0 0-3
02/05/2021 Indiana 4 51 24 119 .227 48 118 .407 6 7 95 .926 4 76 .947 44 1 32 1 17.0 0 74.0 3-1
02/06/2021 Indiana 5 59 39 156 .128 55 157 .350 11 10 100 .900 6 107 .944 58 1 12 2 7.0 0 77.0 2-3
02/12/2021 at Ohio St. 3 24 21 105 .029 21 107 .196 5 4 55 .927 3 64 .953 39 0 9 3 4.5 2 33.5 0-3
02/13/2021 at Ohio St. 3 44 13 110 .282 43 111 .387 2 8 72 .889 6 73 .918 44 0 10 1 5.0 1 51.0 0-3
02/19/2021 Rutgers 4 59 22 148 .250 57 146 .390 9 10 97 .897 6 73 .918 63 0 18 1 9.0 0 77.0 3-1
02/20/2021 Rutgers 5 67 24 151 .285 66 152 .434 9 10 103 .903 3 89 .966 61 0 17 4 8.5 1 84.5 2-3
02/26/2021 at Northwestern 5 67 30 158 .234 58 162 .358 6 8 119 .933 9 108 .917 50 3 20 0 13.0 1 86.0 3-2
Totals 43 510 258 1416 .178 472 1420 .332 59 81 902 .910 70 895 .922 518 10 168 13 94.0 10 663.0
Opponents 43 570 202 1380 .267 525 1385 .379 70 96 991 .903 59 821 .928 559 15 214 15 122.0 16 762.0

Team Averages

Sets Played Kills
per set

Assists
per set

Service aces
per set

Digs
per set

Blocks
per set

Points
per set

Ball handling error
per set

Reception errors
per set

43 11.86 10.98 1.37 12.05 2.19 15.42 0.23 1.63


